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21st November 2022 

Dear Parents, 

 

The book fair arrived on Thursday 17th November and will finish on Thursday the 24th 

of November. The school receives up to 60% of sales in book vouchers for our school 

library. 

 

Parent teacher meetings will take place this week on Tuesday 22nd and Wednesday 

23rd of November. Teachers will now assign slots for anyone that has not booked a 

slot. 

 

The Homework Club will only be running today Monday 21st and Thursday 24th this 
week as Parent Teacher meetings are on Tuesday and Wednesday.  
 

 

Curriculum resources payment links was set up on Aladdin, your support is greatly 

appreciated in this regard. As per previous years it will be €50 for the first child, €40 

for second and subsequent children. 
 

Swimming lessons for 5th and 6th classes commenced last week and are on every 
Monday for five weeks. Aquatics is part of the PE curriculum so attendance is advised 
unless a legitimate reason is given. Cost for the term is €38.00, a payment link is set 
up on Aladdin. 
 

County Photos were in the school last Tuesday 15th November to take school photos. 

We will be sending proofs home with the children when they are received. 
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The Junior Infant nativity, Whoops a Daisy Angel, will be on for parents on Tuesday 
20th December at 1pm in the school hall. Parents, grandparents, siblings etc. all 
welcome! 
 
 
There was a clothes collection last Tuesday 15th of November as a school fundraiser. 
Thank you for your support.  
 

The Student Council have suggestion boxes in each classroom and are looking for 

suggestions for their next school fundraiser. Please send your suggestion in to the 

boxes or clairepoole@robertstownns.ie. 

 

6th class children are all looking forward to their trip to Collins Barracks on 

Wednesday 23rd November. For anyone who has not paid €8.00, there is a link on 

Aladdin or you can pay cash in the office.  

 

5th class children are going to the Bog of Allen Heritage Centre on Thursday 24th 

November. For anyone who has not paid €12.50, there is a link on Aladdin or you 

can pay cash in the office.  

 

The children are enjoying Ukulele Lessons every Friday. Please pay through the link 

on Aladdin or you can pay cash in the office. 
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The school email has been changed to info@robertstownns.ie. Please use this 

address when emailing the school. If you would like to contact your child’s teacher, 

please email them directly. Please see below Robertstown National School Emails:  

 

Junior Infants: Sheila Killeen                     sheilakilleen@robertstownns.ie 

Senior Infants: Lara Curran                       laracurran@robertstownns.ie 

First Class: Maria Cooke                            mariacooke@robertstownns.ie 

Second/Third Class: Maria Lonergan           marialonergan@robertstownns.ie 

Fourth Class: Phyllis Daly                           phyllisdaly@robertstownns.ie 

Fifth Class: Kirstin Conroy                          kirstinconroy@robertstownns.ie 

Sixth Class: Fidelma Murphy                       fidelmamurphy@robertstownns.ie 

SET: Clare Dunne                                     claredunne@robertstownns.ie 

SET: Claire Poole                                      clairepoole@robertstownns.ie 

SET: Jenny McCaffrey                                jennymccaffrey@robertstownns.ie 

SET: Claire Flynn                                      claireflynn@robertstownns.ie 

SET: Aoife Monahan                                  aoifemonahan@robertstownns.ie 

Office: Secretary/Principal                          info@robertstownns.ie 
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